ROBERT CARROLL – NJ ID: 022031978 MORRIS COUNTY PROSECUTOR

By: Christopher F. Schellhorn – NJ ID: 001342009

Morris County Prosecutor's Office Administration & Records Building

P.O. Box 900

Morristown, New Jersey 07963

Attorney for non-party Morris County Prosecutor's Office

: SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY

LAUREN KANAREK, : COUNTY OF MORRIS
Plaintiff, : LAW DIVISION – CIVIL

:

v. :

: DOCKET NO. MRS-L-2250-19

MICHAEL BARISONE, SWEET, :
GRASS FARMS, LLC, RUTH : ORDER OF COURT

COX, et. al.
Defendant.

This matter having been opened to the Court by the non-party Morris County Prosecutor's Office, Chief Assistant Prosecutor Christopher F. Schellhorn appearing, for an Order directing production of certain items from the Morris County Prosecutor's Office investigative file pursuant to Defendant Sweet Grass Farm's *Subpoena Duces Tecum*, and the Court having considered a letter submitted herein, and for good cause having been shown, including all reasons noted on the record on Friday, November 4, 2022;

IT IS ON THIS ______ DAY OF ________, 2022, ORDERED that the non-party Morris County Prosecutor's Office shall produce the following specified items contained on three cell phones recovered during the criminal investigation and identified as Morris County Sheriff's Office Item Number 1, Morris County Sheriff's Office Item Number 14 (redacted), and Morris County Sheriff's Office Item Number 26:

- All call logs recovered from the forensic data extraction of each device identified in this Order;
- All text logs, including the content of each text message, recovered from the forensic data extraction of each device identified in this Order; and
- Any social media recovered from the forensic data extraction of each device identified in this Order that has not been previously produced pursuant to Defendant Sweet Grass Farm's subpoena duces tecum.

MRS-L-002250-19 11/07/2022 10:42:18 AM Pg 2 of 2 Trans ID: LCV20223880833

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the production of said forensic extractions shall occur no later than 10 days from the date of This Order.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the production of said forensic extractions shall be consistent with and protected by the June 23, 2021 Confidentiality Stipulation and Protective Order previously entered by the Hon. William J. McGovern, III, J.S.C.

HON. LOUIS S. SCEUSI, J.S.C.